

**Order Sheet**

Dist. ....Malda.  
In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.  
Present : Subhayu Banerjee, Sessions Judge, Malda.  
Filing No. 4331/2025  
Registration No. 50/2025

**Criminal Revision No. 50/2025**

Dulal Ghosh	.....	Revisionist.
	-Vs-	
Gani Khan Chowdhury Engineering & Technology College, Represented by Dr. Khirod Kumar Dash & State of West Bengal	.....	O.P.

01  
26-09-2025

An application U/s- 438 & 440 of BNSS supported by an affidavit is filed by the Revisionist being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated 21-08-2025 in connection with Case No. 220-P/2025, passed by the Ld. S.D.E.M., Malda.

Certified copy of order dated 21-08-2025 in connection with Case No. 220-P/2025, passed by the Ld. S.D.E.M., Malda, is attached with the instant petition.

The Revision petition is duly stamped and filed within the stipulated time as per the office report.

Fix **27-11-2025** for Admission Hearing.

Dict.& Corrtd. by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.